Preferred  stock are  exchanged  into shares of Imatron  Common  stock such that
Imatron  controls  the  equivalent  of 50% or greater of the shares of Heartscan
Common stock, Imatron will fully consolidate Heartscan's financial statements.

Had Imatron controlled more than 50% of the shares of Common stock of Heartscan,
as  of  September  30,  1996,   Imatron's  third  quarter  results  on  a  fully
consolidated  basis would be  $8,991,000 in revenues and $155,000 in net income.
Following,  are Imatron's proforma financial statements as if HeartScan had been
fully  consolidated and the Heartscan Series A Preferred stock was accounted for
as minority interest as of September 30, 1996.

The following is Imatron's condensed consolidated balance sheets as if HeartScan
had been fully consolidated.
<TABLE>

IMATRON INC.
Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets

September 30, 1996
PROFORMA

<CAPTION>
Elimination

ASSETS   Imatron   HeartScan   Entries   Total
-------------   -------------   ---------------   -------------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 5,318   $3,060   $   -   $ 8,378
Short term investments   10,961   7,992   -   18,953
Receivables   8,812   136   -   8,948

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Inventories   9,718   -   -   9,718
Prepaid Expenses   609   63   -   672

.....   .....   .....   ..... 
Current Assets   35,418   11,251   -   46,669

Fixed Assets, net   1,341   8,229   -   9,570
Other Assets   333   2,505   (2,500)   338
Investments in HSI   1,192   -   (1,192)   -

.....   .....   .....   ..... 
Total Assets   $38,284   $21,985   $(3,692)   $56,577

=============   =============   ===============   =============

LIABILITIES
Accounts Payable   $1,587   $   -   $  -   $ 1,587
Other accrued liabilities   7,919   76   (2,500)   5,495
Capital lease obligations-due within one year   64   1,135   -   1,199

.....   .....   .....   ..... 
Current Liabilities   9,570   1,211   (2,500)   8,281

Deferred income on sale leaseback transactions   1,551   -   -   1,551
Capital lease obligations   134   4,766   -   4,900

.....   .....   .....   ..... 
Total Liabilities   11,255   5,977   (2,500)   14,732

Minority Interest   -   14,798   -   14,798

STOCKHOLDER'S EQUITY
Preferred Stock   -   1,992   (1,992)   -
Common Stock   87,954   143   -   88,097
Additional Paid in Capital   1,500   348   (348)   1,500
Deferred Compensation   -   (125)   -   (125)
Retained Earnings   (62,425)   (1,148)   1,148   (62,425)

.....   .....   .....   ..... 
Stockholders' Equity   27,029   1,210   (1,192)   27,047

.....   .....   .....   ..... 
Total Liability & Stockholders' Equity   $38,284   $21,985   ($3,692)   $56,577

=============   =============   ===============   =============
</TABLE>

The following is Imatron's condensed consolidated statement of operations as if
HeartScan had been fully consolidated.
<TABLE>

IMATRON INC.

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
(Amounts in thousands, except in per share data)

PROFORMA
<CAPTION>

Three Months Ended   Nine Months Ended
September 30, 1996   September 30, 1996

------------ ----------- -------------- ------------ ------------- ------------- -------------- ----------------
Eliminating   Eliminating

Imatron   HeartScan   entries   Total   Imatron   HeartScan   entries   Total
------------ ----------- -------------- ------------ ------------- ------------- -------------- ----------------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>

REVENUE
Product   $6,545   $   -   $ (169)   $ 6,376   $14,336   $   -   $ (169)   $14,167
Field Service   1,134   -   (64)   1,070   2,793   -   (135)   2,659
R&D   1,250   -   -   1,250   3,750   -   -   3,750
Clinic   -   295   -   295   -   869   -   869

.....  .....  .....  ..... 

Total Revenue   8,929   295   (233)   8,991   20,879   869   (304)   21,444

COST OF SALES
Product   4,649   -   -   4,649   11,794   -   -   11,794
Field Service   980   -   (153)   827   2,452   -   (153)   2,299
R&D   1,250   -   -   1,250   3,750   -   -   3,750
Clinic   -   605   (60)   545   -   1,642   (131)   1,511

..... 

Total Cost of
Sales   6,879   605   (213)   7,271   17,996   1,642   (284)   19,354

..... 

Gross profit   2,050   (310)   (20)   1,720   2,883   (773)   (20)   2,090

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Operating
Expenses   2,390   831   -   3,221   6,444   2,097   -   8,541

Other income   1,922   150   -   2,072   2,077   156   -   2,233
Interest expense  259   157   -   416   303   347   -   650

..... 

Net income/
(loss)   $ 1,323   $ (1,148)   $ (20)   $ 155   $ (1,787)   $ (3,061)   $ (20)   $ (4,868)

============ =========== ============== ============ ============= ============= ============== ================

Net income per share   $ 0.00   $ (0.07)
============   ================

Number of shares used
in per share calculation   80,428   73,359

============   ================
</TABLE>

ITEM 2. MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS